
PAGE FOUR PLATTSMOUTH SEMJ WEEKLY JOUBKAl

Games Sunday
In Cass County League,

Alro at Elmwood
Eagle at Louisville

. Manley at Cedar Creek

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed bids will be received at the
office of tbe Department of Roads
and Irrigation in the State House at
Lincoln, Nebraska, on August 31
1933. until 9:00 o'clock a. m., and
at that time publicly opened and
read for PAVING and Incidental
work on the EAGLE-MURDOC- K Na
tional Recovery Highway Project No
NRH-153-- B, Federal Aid Road.

The nroDosed work consists of
constructing 0.5 of a mile of PAVED
road.

The approxiate quantities are:
30,000 Cu. Yds. Excavation.
6,672 Sq. Yds. Concrete Pave-

ment.
245 Cu. Yds. Class "A" Con-

crete for Box Culverts and Head-wall- s.

24,000 Lbs. .Reinforcing Steel
for Box Culverts and Headwalls.

108 Lin. Ft. 24" Culvert Pipe.
Bridge Right of

Station 369
1-- 25' Span, Treated Timber

Tresle Bridge.
The attention of bidders is direct

ed to the Special Provisions covering
subletti ng or assigning the contract
and to the use of Domestic Materials

The minimum wage paid to all
skilled labor employed on this con
tract shall be sixty (60) cents per
hour.

The minimum wage paid to all un-
skilled labor employed on this con-
tract shall be forty (40) cents per
hour.

The attention of bidders is also
directed to the fact that George
Hedge, State Director of

Lincoln, Nebraska, will exer
cise general supervision over the
preparation of employment lists for
this work.

Plans and specications for the
work may be seen and information
secured at . the office of the County
Clerk at Plattsmouth, Nebraska, or
at the office of the Department of
Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, Ne-
braska.

The successful bidder will be re-

quired to furnish bond in an amount
equal to 100 of his contract.

As an evidence of good faith in
submitting a proposal for this work,
the bidder must file, with his pro-
posal, a certified check made payable
to the Department of Roads and
Irrigation and in an amount not less
than One Thousand ($1,000) Dollars.!

The right is reserved to waive all
technicalities and reject any or all
bids.

DEPARTMENT OF RQADS
-- R."Ii COCHRAN.'

State Engineer.
GEO. R. SAYLES, County

al0-3- w Clerk, Cass County.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed bids will be received at the
office of the Department of Roads
and Irrigation in the State House at
Lincoln, Nebraska, on August 31,
1933, until 9:00 o'clock a. m., and
at that time publicly opened "and
read for PAVING and incidental
work on the EAGLE-MURDOC- K Na-
tional Recovery Highway Project No.
NRH-153-- A Federal Aid Road.

The proposed work consists of
construction 6.5 miles of PAVED
road.

The approxiate quantities are:
180,00 Cu. Yds. Excavation.
.76,230 Sq. Yds. Concrete

Pavement.
824 Cu. Yds. Clas3 "A" Con-

crete for Box Culverts and Head-wall- s.

68,500 Lbs. Reinforcing Seel
for Box Culverts and Headwalls.

.28 Lin. Ft. 24" Reinforced
Concrete Pipe.

36 Lin. Ft. 36" Reinforced
Concrete Pipe. -

40 Lin. Ft. 18" Culvert Pipe.
500 Lin. Ft. 24" Culvert Pipe.
244 Lin. Ft. 30" Culvert Pipe.
232 Lin. Ft. 36" Culvert Pipe.

The attention of bidders is direct-
ed to the Special Provisions covering
subletting or assigning the contract
and to the use of Domestic Materials.

The minimum wage paid to all
skilled labor employed on this con
tract shall be sixty (60) cents per
hour.

The minimum wage paid to all un
skilled labor employed on this con
tract shall be forty (40) cents per
hour.

The attention of bidders is also
directed to the fact that George
Hodge, State Director of

Lincoln, Nebraska,, will exer-
cise ; general supervision over the
preparation of employment lists for
this work.

Plans and specications for the
work may be seen and Information
secured at the office of the County
Clerk at Plattsmouth, Nebraska, or
at the office of the Department of
Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, Ne
braska.

The successful bidder will be re
quired to furnish bond in an amount
equal to 100 of his contract.

As ah evidence of ' good faith in
submitting a proposal for this work.
the bidder must file, with his pro-
posal, a certified check made payable
to the Department of Roads and
Irrigation and in an amount not less
than Nine Thousand ($9,000.00)
Dollars. ..." . .

The right is reserved to waive all
technicalities 'and reject any or all
uias. v

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
AND IRRIGATION.
R. L. COCHRAN.

State Engineer.
GEO." R. SAYLES, Couaty

al0-5- w Clerk, Cass County.

0 0 '1 ITEMS.

Michael A. Roddy and son, of Ne-

braska City, was visiting with friends
and relatives in Union last Sunday.

Mrs. Ralph Opp and two daughters
have been visiting for the past week
at the home of her sisters at Mary-ville- .

Mo.
Claude Lane was called to Lincoln

last Monday to look after some busi-
ness matters, he making the trip via
the bus line.

E. E. Leach was called to Platts
mouth last Sunday, where he had
some matters to look after, making
the trip in his car.

David Kendall shipped three loads
of stock to the South Omaha market
Sunday evening, which were on the
market Monday of this week.

Mrs. Mary Taylor, of Lincoln, and
her daughter. Miss - Rachel, were
spending the week end at the home of
friends and relatives in Union.

W. B. Banning and wife left Friday
for Kearney, where they visited over
the week end and Mr. Banning look
ed after some business matters.

Mrs. W. A. Taylor has been at the
heme of Mr. and Mrs. C. W. Hoback
on the farm, assisting in the canning
of fruits during the rush season.

Edgar Newton and wife, of Platts
mouth, were visiting in Union last
Sunday, being guests at the home of
Mrs. Newton's mother. Mrs. Vesta
Clarke.

Mrs. Clara Towne was a visitor in
Plattsmouth last Sunday, going to see
her son, Edward Towne, who had
been spending a few days at the
county seat.

The Frans Lumber company receiv
ed and unloaded a car of lumber last
Monday, having it placed in the sheds
ready for delivery to those needing
such material.

Tony Sudduth and family, of
Weeping Water, visited here Sunday
with the parents of Mrs. Sudduth,
Carter Albin and family, and with
friends in town.

Ollie Atterberry was a visitor in
Plattsmouth on last Sunday evening
and was visiting with friends while
there as well as attending a show at
the opera house.'

Rev. and Mrs. W A. Taylor and
Mesdames Talitha Smith and Flora
Murray were all over to Nebr. City
on last Friday, where they were look
ing after some shopping.

Bert Crawford and the family; who
make their home at Hartington, were
visiting in 'Union with friends and
relatives last Thursday and Friday,
they driving down in their auto for
the occasion. ......

Mr. and Mrs. V. E. Moore were
over to Omaha last Thursday night,
being accompanied by the children,
and while Mr. Moore was looking af-

ter some business matters, the family
visited with friends.

Miss Valda Dysart, who has been
attending the Century of Progress at
Chicago for the past ten days, arrived
home on last Saturday and was well
pleased with the wonderful exhibition
which she was able to enjoy.

While on their . way to Lincoln to
look after seme business matters,
Fred T. Ramge and E.-P-. Lutz, mem-

bers of the Board of Directors of the
Plattsmouth Loan and Building asso-

ciation, stopped off in Union for a
short time Monday.

Mrs. Fred Bornne, who with' the
children, have been visiting here and
at Nebraska City, left this week for
their, home at Lorraine, Ohio, which
is located in the northern portion ol
that state ' and where, she says the
crops are abundant.

Joseph Dare, who has been con-
structing a cyclone cave at the school
house in District twelve, has complet-
ed the work and it has been accepted
by the school board and everything is
now in readiness for the beginning of
school early in September.

Rue H. Frans and the family were
looking after some business matters
in Union last Saturday, remaining for
over the week end. They came over
principally to bring Jimmy Frans
home, as he had been visiting at
Syracuse the week before.

Mr. Fowler, the newspaper man,
who is making his home in Omaha at
the present time, was a visitor in
Union over the week end, being a
guest at the home of Henry Becker
and family, and with them was. en-

joying a picnic at Morton park at Ne-
braska City Sunday afternoon.

Ray Ballman and wife and their
little niece were visiting for over
Sunday at Florence where they were
guests with Peter Eislsop and wife,
and where all enjoyed the occasion,
as Mr. Ballman and Mr. Eislop were
buddies In the World war. They spent
the day very "pleasantly together.

Home from Fair
On last Sunday night, Joe Banning

and ' son, Lucean. accompanied by
Donald McQuinn and Arthur Foster,
arrived home from a weelCs stay at
th Worlds fair in Chicago. Leaving
Chicago at four o'clock that morning,

they covered the entire distance in a
day and were able to reach UniQn

around seven o'clock in the evening.
They enjoyed their week's stay in the
windy city, visiting the many sights
of interest at the great Century of
Progress.

Entertained Friends
Mr. and Mrs. Clifton B. Smith en

tertained last week, having as their
guests a number of fellow insurance
agencies for the companies that Mr
Smith writes for, as well as some of
the officers of the company.

Gettine Alone: Nicely Now
While Harry McCarroll was assist-

ing Henry H. Becker with his saw
mill, his right arm became entangled
in the saw and Harry received a very
severe cut, lacerating the arm badly
and cutting the flesh of the forearm
clear to the bone, making a very sore
and dangerous wound. Mr. McCarrol
is getting along very nicely at this
writing, however, and is hoping that
the injured member may soon be en
tirely healed and as good as ever
Early last week before he suffered
the accident, his wife had departed
for Indiana, where she is visiting
with friends and relatives for some
time.

Attended Meeting at Weeping Water
C. H. Whitworth, operator for the

Missouri Pacific, accompanied by the
family, were over to Weeping Water
last Sunday, where they were attend-
ing a meeting of the 4-- H clubs which
was held at the Baker grove south of

town. Among the club members from
Union in attendance at this event

Misses Mary, Emma and Flor
ence McCarthey, Ada and June Arm
strong and Joy Whitworth.

Visiting in the West
Early last Sunday morning (and

when we say early, that is what we
mean around 1 o'clock) James Pit
man and wife, Mr. and Mrs. E. B.
Chapman and Mrs. Myrtle Swan de
parted for Brush, Colorado, expecting
to reach their destination before
nightfall, which they surely must
Aave done, considering the earliness
of their departure. While there, they
expect to visit with the families of
Charles McNamee and "Jake" Eiken- -

barry. They will be gone a week.

Entertained the W. C. T. U.
Mrs. Oliver Harmon, Avoca, was

hostess to a meeting of the different
chapters ;of the Women's, Christian
tian Temperance Union of Cass coun
ty on last Monday. Mrs. R. B. Hayes,
who had been a delegate to a meet- -
ng of the higher division of the

order, was there to make a report,
coming to Union on the train and go
ng from here with Mesdames Ivan

Balfour, J. D. Cross and L. G. Todd.
They arrived there about 12 o'clock
and the dinner which was brought by
the visiting members was served at
about two o'clock in the afternoon,
cllowed by the business meeting at

o'cleck. After the various reports
had been rendered, a social hour was
enjoyed and the ladies returned home
n the evening, considering it a day

well spent. Weeping Water had a
large and enthusiastic delegation at
the meeting.

Celebrates Passing Anniversary
Montgomery Robb, who was born

at Muncy. Pennsylvania, but who
came with his parents to Nebraska
when he was but 18 months of age,
having now resided in Cass and Otoe
counties for the past more than 77
years, was receiving congratulations
ast Monday on the passing of his

79th birthday anniversary. Mr. Robb,
with his many summers and some
hard winters on his honorable head,
is very strong and gets about assist- -
ng with the work at the post office,

as well as with the work at home.
Mr. Robb has been a member of the
Episcopal church for most of his life
and very faithful and conscientious
in his dealings with his fellow man.
He has always been active in the af-
fairs of the community and does not
believe in letting advancing age put
him out of the running. Here is to
you, old friend; we are hoping there
will come to you many more happy
and useful years to live.

Thank Their Friends
We wish to express our very sin-

cere thanks for the kindness of the
friends and neighbors of the late John
Westley Woodard. our uncle and
brother, who was stricken last spring
and who has been helpless since that
time, for all the kindnesses shown to
him, for the flowers, for the singing
at the funeral and for the comforting
words delivered by the ministers at
the funeral. The Relatives of West-le- y

Woodard, Union, Nebr.

WILL VOTE ON BEER

Bismark, N. D. North Dakota will
vote on legalisation of ale o beer
in that" state Friday September 22,
Gov.' William Laner proclaimed.

Nehawka
a. o. Cisnev natr a number of

loads of cattle on the South Omaha
market on Monday of this week.

Earl Troop was visiting and look-

ing after some business matters for
a short time last week at Seward

Mr. and Mrs. WTalter Sans of Om

aha, were visiting for the day on last
Sunday at the home of Mr. and Mrs
Raymond Creamer.

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Lemon were in
Lincoln last Sunday, where they were
eruests for the day at the home of
Miss Blanche Creamer and mother.

Donald Weimer, of Greenwood, was
visiting for a time in Nehawka, and
while here was a guest at the home
of his uncle, J. J. Krecklow and fam
ily.

Dr. and Mrs. Henry Walters were
enjoying a visit for the week end at
the home of relatives and friends in
Lincoln, driving over to the big town
in their car.

Willard Lewis was a visitor for the
past week with friends and relatives
in the neighborhood north of Ne
hawka, driving down from his home
at Coleredge.

Fred Kitchell and family, of John
son, were visiting in wenawna at
Monday, being guests at the homes of
A. F. Sturm, the Schumachers and
John G. Wunderlich and wife.

Thomas E. Fulton has been rather
poorly during the rast wetk and has
been kept to his home and bed a good
portion of the time. His many friends
are hoping he may be better soon.

Paul Poppe and wife, of Lincoln,
were guests for the day last Sunday
at the home of the mother of Mrs.
Poppe, Mrs. Gertrude Carper and also
visiting with' other friends while
here.

Rev. Crum, former pastor of the
hurch at Nehawka and who is em

ployed north of Nehawka, was a visi
tor for over the week end at the home
of his daughter,' Mrs. Stimbert and
Professor Stimbert.

Mr. and Mrs. Henning Johnson
and the kiddies, Martin Ross and
family departed - last week for .the
Century of Progress exposition at
Chicago, ther driving and expecting
to remain for about ten days.

Mrs. George Andruzzen and daugh
ter of Coldrege have been 'visiting
with friends and relatives here for
a number of days they being guests
at the home of 'Mr. and Mrs. A. G
Ci3ney, the ladies' being sisters.

Keefe Ost the son of Mr. and Mrs,
W. A. Ost who ahs been laid up for
some time with "arthritis is kept In
bed and his leg'fh a case until such
a time as he shall be better. This is
a pretty hard task during the extreme
warm weather. "

Mrs. Herman Smith and their
daughter, Miss Violet who is now on
a vacation from her work at Council
Bluffs, were visiting for a time at
Wilbergrove, Mo., and after their
return they were visiting with rela
tives in Omaha.

Charles ' R. Troop and grandson.
Jack, were out to the western portion
of Nebraska and also in Colorado
near Holyoke where they were look-

ing after some cattle to purchase,
they driving in-- ' lthe auto of Mr.
Charles R. Troop.

Mr. and Mrs. "A: G. Cisney enter-
tained at their home on last Sunday
and had as their' guests for the oc-

casion Mr. and Mrs. C. H. Peck and
kiddies of Avoca; John Lloyd and
wife of Council Bluffs; Mrs. Anna
Rhoden of Murray and Mont Shrader
wife and the kiddies, where all en-Joy- ed

the day and a very fine dinner
Mr. and Mrs. B H. Wilson and the

children, arrived from Crete on last
Saturday evening and enjoyed a visit
extending over Sunday and Monday
at the heme of Grandfather and
Grandmother S. A. Rough, returning
to their home in Crete on Monday
afternoon, after having enjoyed their
visit here very much.

Dr. and Mrs. Minthorne and child- -

Wt PO ova M

You'll thank us laforl
For Advising""--1

Ybii to Buy Your
Suit NOW

We have a plan that will
help you to take advantage
cf these prices NOW. Don't
detay!

WESCOTT'S
Our 5it2& Year

3 Generations
of Women Agree

on One Subject
That's news! It's very unusual to

have three . generations of women
agree on any one subject,' whether it
is the raising of children, tbe feeding
of chickens or a style of hair-dres- s.

But we have found three generations
who do agree on how to have suc-

cessful baking results.
"It's Just good sense," declares the

granddaughter, now a young bride
herself. "Grandmother came to Ne-

braska in 1869, and started using
VICTOR FLOUR. She earned a . fine
reputation for successful baking, so
when Mother grew up she used it al
so. There was once during nara times
when mother thought she could econ
omize, and used a cheap flour. But
cne sack was enough. Her results
were so poor that it was no economy.
The loss she suffered in time, effort,
other Ingredients, fuel and reputation
made her realize that VICTOR
FLOUR is always cheapest. Of
course, i always use viutuk, oe-cau- se

it seems impossible to have a
failure with it, and we certainly can't
afford failures in these times."

Victor Flour is milled by The
Crete Mills, Crete, Nebraska, one of
Nebraska's oldest and most reliable
Flour manufacturers. You can buy
it at all Better Grocers in Platts
mouth.

ren of Lincoln, were enjoying a visit
at the state park at Nebraska City,
where they picnicked last Sunday.
Afterwards they came home via Ne
hawka and visited for a time at the
A. F. Sturm home, Mrs. Minthorne
and Mrs. John O. Yeiser having been
school mates a number of years ago,
while Doctor Minthorne and Victor
Sturm were in the same company at
the state university.

When the time came for the annual
vacation of Robert H. Chapman, he
and the family departed last Satur
day for the west and will spend some
time in the mountains, with ' Idaho
Falls, Idaho, as their principal objec
tive. There they will visit with
number of friends and relatives-an-

enjoy the fresh and invigorating air
and a good time as well. While they
are away, Clyde Switzer is looking
after .the carrying of the mail on Mr
Chapman's route. .

Dr. Miller who with the wife are
visiting at the home, of Mr, and Mrs
Henry Wessell returned a few days
ago from a visit at the Century of
Progress exposition at Chicago and
also were visiting at Omaha with
friends and relatives for a few days
This week they will with Mr. and
Mrs. Henry Wessels depart for Des
Moines, Iowa, where they will visit
for several, days at the home of Mr
and Mrs. Arno Wessell and family
and will expect to remain here for
some two weeks before they leave for
their home at San Diego, Calif.

Home from Hospital.
George Pollard who has been at

the hospital at Lincoln for some time
was able to return home last week
and was down town to see the doctor
on Tuesday morning. He is getting
aldng nicely now following his ma
jor operation.

School Days Drawing Near .
-

The good old summer time is wan
ing and disappearing and fresh fall
weather will soon be along. Vacation
days for the youngsters will soon be
over, as Monday, September 4th, the
schools in Nehawka will open for an
other year of work and study for the
teachers and pupils. Everything is
in readiness for the opening and the
building is in fine condition. All the
teachers have been secured and the
opening day will find everyone on
their toes, ready to start the new
year off in fine shape.

Methodists Hold Conference
The fourth quarterly conference of

the Methodist church - of Nehawka
was convened at the church here this
week and much interest is centered in
the meetings. Dr. Griffin, the district
superintendent of the Methodist con
ference, was slated to be present for
the conference. The church of Ne-

hawka and that of Weeping Water,
over which the Rev. E. S. Panborn
officiates as minister, are well pleas-

ed with this excellent minister and
bis wife, and are desirious that he
be returned for another year. ' Tbe
annual conference, for the appoint
ment of ministers will be held around
the middle of September.

Hating Good Improvement
Mr. and Mrs. V. P. Sheldon were

In Omaha late last week and brought
their daughter, Miss Jane home from
the hospital, where she had been for
some time, xoowjng an uyerinu".
Since ber return, she has been show
ing good Improvement and it is ex

pected that In a short time she 'U
be entirely recovered from her ilj- -

ness.

D
.............. v

230 TO ONE!
THESE AIIE THE ODDS

IN YOUR FAVOR AT

qEgftla) Euuolhia
Where will you get the highest price for your live stock where

there are 250 potential buyers, or just one?
There are OVER 250 BUYERS registered at SOUTH OMAHA.

They are in the market the fear round looking for all classes, qual-
ity and weight.

Of course, you want all you can get for YOUR cattle, hogs and
sheep. You can only get it where odds are highest in YOUR favor.
Take advantage of the opportunity offered by MAXIMUM buying
competition On your next shipment say SOUTH OMAHA.

Union Stock Yards Co. of Omaha, Ltd.

ALARM CAUSES STIR

From Monda''s Daily -

This morning at 6 o'clock the
burglar alarm at the Farmers State
bank aroused the residents of the
downtown section of the city as ti
started ringing. The alarm caused
the police to rush to the scene but as
there was apparently no one in the
bank or near it the officers decided
that, the alarm had gone off accident- -

ly. The bank officers were notified
and hastened to the bank to investi
gate the matter. It was found that
a radio aerial located on another
building had torn loose and fallen on
the box housing - the bells of the
alarm system and as the system is
controlled by sound waves, had start-
ed the alarm working. As soon as
the wire was removed the alarm
ceased ringing. ,

Omaha By Product
28th and M St.

So. Omaha, Nebraska
TELEPHONE
Market 3112

We remove dead animals
free. Reverse phone calls.

-
Your complexion transformed imme-
diately! Softer, smoother skin-pe- tal

fine!

What difference lovely skin makes
in your appearance! You'll be de-
lighted ou'll never go back to ordi-
nary face powders after you've tried
Outdoor Girl.

For Outdoor Girl-a-nd only Out-
door Girl-cont- ains olive oiL For the
first time tbii proven beauty aid has
been successfully combined with pow-
der. powder more clinging, protec-
tive as well beautifying yet so light

THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 1933.

LOST

- Large bay saddle horse; white
stocking legs. Call W. A. Metzger,
3305, Plattsmouth phone. a!7-2t- w

ALFALFA Northern $7 bu.; Da-

kota 12, $11.50; Grimm $12.50; new
Rye, $1. Alfalfa, timothy and clover
wanted. Johnson. Bros.,. Neb. City.

Open a
Checking Account

We urge the opening of Checking
Accounts with this bank, on which
there will be NO SERVICE CHARGE
no matter how small the account.
Pay by check and have a receipt.

We solicit deposits both
for Time Certificates and
Savings accounts, on which
we pay the usual rates of
interest.

USE OUR SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES
at $1.10 to $3.30 per year, for your
Insurance Policies, Abstracts, Etc.

Efficient and Courteous Bank
ing Service is Our Aim

Farmers State Dank
Plattsmouth, Nebr.

SMOOrriHIl
it seems to become very part of your
skin!

You can now try this $1 powder in'
the generous 5c and 10c sizes sold at
drug and department stores. Tbe other
Outdoor Girl Beauty Preparations
Come in convenient sizes too, so you
may also try them without extrav-
aganceand with equally elating re-
sults! If your druggist is out of stock,

send the coupon below
for the Beauty Kit con-
taining liberal trial sizes
of five famous Outdoor
Girl Beauty products.

GiOl

rr'USE

OLOVEOiH Hyv
POWDER IlJ5

- then '

: touch your
n f w f t--1

JMiufA . skin . .

17 SAYiN

. a
so

y

A
as

OUTDGOR

a

FACE POXVPEft

I iclo lt to covar iftoINag cmN. Mmmm4 m llbarsl trial tiiM fvr r fanwws,old t lovlinu. ,

NAME.

AOPRESSL

--STATS-


